## 249017

# CH \$215 OC

### Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
TRADOS INCORPORATED		07/26/2006	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SDL International America Incorporated	
Street Address:	1292 HAMMERWOOD AVENUE	
City:	SUNNYVALE,	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94089	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2490174	MULTITERM
Registration Number:	2486977	TRANSLATOR'S WORKBENCH
Registration Number:	2579299	TRANSLATION ZONE
Registration Number:	2165257	MULTITERM
Registration Number:	2018113	TRADOS
Registration Number:	1948058	TRADOS
Registration Number:	2286947	
Registration Number:	2317002	WINALIGN

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)824-3001

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-824-3000

Email: BWPTOTM@bannerwitcoff.com

Correspondent Name: Helen Hill Minsker
Address Line 1: 1001 G Street, NW

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003430 FRAME: 0718

900062904

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20001		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	004832.00009	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Helen Hill Minsker	
Signature:	/helen hill minsker/	
Date:	11/17/2006	
Total Attachments: 1 source=Trados Inc Name Change#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003430 FRAME: 0719

## Delaware

#### The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "TRADOS INCORPORATED", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "TRADOS INCORPORATED" TO "SDL INTERNATIONAL AMERICA INCORPORATED", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SIXTH DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2006, AT 11 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



Warret Smith Hinds Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 4955367

DATE: 08-07-06

**RECORDED: 11/17/2006** 

3185751 8100

060704414

TRADEMARK **REEL: 003430 FRAME: 0720**